RELIANCE
Approach Flash System
Elevated and Inset
FAA EB 67D
ICAO Annex 14, Vol. I
IEC TS 61827
NATO STANAG 3316
EASA CS-ADR-DSN

RELIANCE
DS-4006_v4.6_2025-10-18 4
Ordering Code Part Description
MCU800D-SFL-20 MCU 800D-SFL MCU with Multiwire Interface
MCU800D-SFL-21 MCU 800D-SFL MCU with CAN Bus Interface
MCU800D-SFL-22 MCU 800D-SFL MCU with Modbus Interface
MCU800D-SFL-23 MCU 800D-SFL MCU with Single Profibus Interface
MCU800D-SFL-24 MCU 800D-SFL MCU with Redundant Profibus Interface
MCU800D-SFL-25 MCU 800D-SFL MCU with Single Ethernet Interface
MCU800D-SFL-26 MCU 800D-SFL MCU with Redundant Ethernet Interface
P1299 lucDMC lucDMC + 1 License Dongle
P1300 lucDMC lucDMC + 2 License Dongles
P1301 lucDMC lucDMC + 3 License Dongles
P1302 lucDMC lucDMC + 4 License Dongles

868.200.1 IL868D-SFL/TIL Single Inset Cold/W - FAA 5 pole plug
868.205.1 IL868D-SFL/TIL Single Inset Cold/W - Phoenix Connector
Control Cabinet and Software Ordering Information
In-Pavement and Elevated Flasher Ordering Information
RELIANCE
DS-4006_v4.6_2025-10-18 5
Ordering Code Part Description
P864 PDU800D-SFL PDU SELV Isolating Unit
P1006 OLP800D-SFL Overvoltage Protection Unit - Optional
A5326
OLP Remote Monitor
Accessory
Remote Monitoring Module for Data Line Overvoltage Protection - Optional
P1029 JBX800D-SFL T-Connection Junction Box
300.241 QPD Plug Phoenix Connector Plug (QPD Nut included)1
300.245 QPD Receptacle Phoenix Connector Receptacle (QPD Nut included)1
300.244 QPD H Connector Phoenix Connector H (QPD Nuts not included), Use Nut or Receptacle
300.243 QPD Dustcap Phoenix Dustcap (to seal off unused connections)
300.246 QPD Nut Phoenix Nut (for reusing a Phoenix plug or receptacle)1
SP.205.046 QPD 4 Pole Cable Lead Plug
4-Pole Cable Assembly, Phoenix Connector, for EL817D, (includes cable gland and
terminals), 280 mm
SP.205.016 FAA 4 Pole Cable Lead Plug
4-Pole Cable Assembly, FAA Style 1 Connector, for EL817D, (includes cable gland and
terminals), 300 mm
MCMR80CF4U16-2.00
FAA 4 Pole Cable Lead
Receptacle
4-Pole Cable Assembly, FAA Style 8 Receptacle, for EL817D, 2000 mm
SP.205.042 QPD 5 Pole Cable Lead Plug
5-Pole Cable Assembly, Phoenix Connector, for IL868D, (includes cable gland and
terminals), 280 mm
SP.205.043 FAA 5 Pole Cable Lead Plug
5-Pole Cable Assembly, FAA Style 1 Connector, for IL868D, (includes cable gland and
terminals), 300 mm
061.607 Base Plate Base Plate, 2"-11.5 NPS
061.186 Pedestal Frangible Coupling, 2"-11.5 NPS